

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9149/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in CRLM No. 32494-M/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. adv.

Ms. Jaya Bhuraka, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

for Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail till the filing of charge-sheet, if any, in this case on the terms and conditions to be imposed by the Trial Court.

The special leave petition stands disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master